MANUAL WET
STANDPIPE

LOCATION: STAIR B
FLOW: 500 GPM
OUTLET PSI: 100

REQUIRED INLET PSI:
144.7

2-1/2" ZONE CONTROL
ASSEMBLY, TYP

TRUSS SPACE BLOWN FULL
OF INSULTATION, NO
PROTECTION REQ'D PER

NFPA 13, TYP. 2-1/2" FHV AT MAN

LEVEL LANDING, TYP.

2-1/2" ZONE CONTROL
ASSEMBLY, TYP.

2-1/2" FHV AT MAN
LEVEL LANDING, TYP.

St CTION —A— St CIION —C—

SCALE= 1/8" : 1"'=0" SCALE= 1/8" : 1"=0"

SCALE= 1/8" : 1"=0" - - O

TYPICAL STAIR —A— TYPICAL STAIR —B—

2" EXPRESS DRAIN MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)
4” COMBINATION STANDPIPE %" 1" 1" 15" 2" 20" 3" 4" 6" 8"
) O/ STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA
TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM,_
N
« (L0 %)
(7 u O PIPE |S—TELC;REE IEIPFE%KLER SETg SYM [CNT_[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [K___|NPT__[OIN__|VFG. MODELZ _[ESCUTCHEON [SPACING
m ; \ \ e = = = = CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING X |57 |uPR BRASS _ [200 [11.20 |3/47 |TYS157 Tyco EC-11__|N/A 20%20
2-1/2" UMC FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING Q|20 |[sioE WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3331 [Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI—RECESS | 14X14 U.N.O
ZONE CONTROL VALVE v 7 4+ | | e UNDERGROUND PIPING @ 52 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY—-FRB SEMI-RECESS (130 SQFT
® [423 |PeEnD WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2"  |TY2234 [Tyco LFIl SEMI—RECESS | 16X16 U.N.O
TRUSS SPACE BLOWN FULL v A @ |40 |PEND WHITE 155_| 8.00 [3/4" |Tv4282 [1yeo EC-8C | SEMI—RECESS | 28X8
OF INSULTATION, NO Q2 |sibE WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3331 [Tyco TY—FRB | SEMI—RECESS | 10X10
PROTECTION REQ'D PER 4 [161 [SIDE WHITE 155 4,40 /2" TY2334 [Tyco LFII SEMI—RECESS | 16X16 U.N.O
NFPA 13, TYP. D [33  [PenD WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY323 [Tyco TY—FRB | SEMI—RECESS | 15X15
(l—) O |78 |urr BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY313 [Tyco TY-FRB |N/A 130 SQFT
(TIT) FLOM/ 870  TOTAL HEADS | 0
2" FIRE HOSE VALVE 3;/5" CF,!AF;E;%SHEAI\I\/IALVE % Hyp Jo Q) - » 4(/@50
g w/CAP&CHAIN /_ / % &g 9/21/\/7 SPRINKILER HEAD | EGEND Qg[)@/q/vr
H:::::-l iii::"| < S e 36
m | |
5 OLD HIGHWAY 8 8
I— 12W— 12— 12W——— 12W——— 12— 12W——— 12— 12W——— 12— 12— 12W——— 12— 12W——— 12— 12— 12— 12W—r 12W— 12W—— 12— 12W——— 12W—— 12— 12— 12W—— 12— 12W——— 12— 12— 12W——— 12— 12— 12W——— 12W——— 12— 12— 12— 12— 12W——— 12W—— 12— 12— 1ZVI—|
zz z % 5
= =
\J A "o A = |
H ””
| 8 CONNECTION
A e 3 TO EXISTING
/—RISER CLAMP (L RISER CLAMP i 8" WATER SERVICE
- / I | /(BY OTHERS)
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EDISON APARTMENTS
ROSEVILLE, MN
6” WATER SER\/ICEﬂ A A A A A //

(BY OTHERS) FFE: 934.00

| FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
SEE DETAIL 1T ON FP1
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Mns

GENERAL NOTES

1. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (2018)

]

1. OCCUPANCY: PARKING: S—2 LOW HAZARD STORAGE, RESIDENTIAL LEVELS: R—2 RESIDENTIAL
.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:IA & VA
.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE — SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)

M

_

PARKING LEVEL = 20,664 S.F. (ZONE 1) 2 1 f
LEVEL 1 = 20,300 S.F. (ZONE 2) 4 X 2—1 /2 TWO WAY
LEVEL 2 = 20,300 S.F. (ZONE 3) 2 %
LEVEL 3 = 20,300 S.F. (ZONE 4) FIRE DEPARTMENT v
LEVEL 4 = 17,640 S.F. (ZONE 4 | ‘ —
- (2ONE ) : CONNECTION & HORN [ & &  |=
TOTAL = 99,204 SF. Wood RN
‘ " STROBE | T
1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS: Member |7 |‘—1 2" : » >
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA—13 (2016) & NFPA 14 . . Jah * A\
| | | o El ! X -
2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES: 7 A _-Screw  232|7/] 12" 2 N
—WET— &l 7] 2 " i -
21. 1”7 BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS Wood Screw Wood Screw g2f,.7) ;7| M Hole Strap 24 + RISER LEGEND 2 -
2.2. 1)§" THROUGH 3" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS 08| ! 8" COMBINED UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) )
2.3. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE MT PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS _ _ == ' (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE Y 2 /
2.4. 1% THROUGH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE MF PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED Main or Branch Line No Block Hanger ;9% -2 Hole Strap COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP.
FITTINGS - » UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP"
2242 @ CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)
3. DESIGN CRITERIA CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER 1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER BLANK. TILES -— -— 1. 8" FLANGED TEE (BY OTHERS)
3.1. ROOMS, CORRIDORS, LOBBYS AND SIMILIAR AREAS DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD. BLARR LB 2. OUTLET TO FEED DOMESTIC i
3.2. PARKING GARAGE, MECH ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS AND SIMILIAR AREAS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD LOCATE SPRINKLER 3. &4 GROOVED CONCENTRIC REDUCER
GROUP 1. AT CENTER OF TILE LA w.
3.3. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3 5. 4" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH, )
HEAD BOX PRESSURE GAUGE, PRESSURE RELIEF & TEST AND DRAIN
- 6. 4" GROOVED BUTTERLFY VALVE w/ TAMPER
4, NOTES: <o @ 7. 4" OUT TO STANDPIPE SYSTEM AND FDC (ZONES 2-4)
41, ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS SE ©) 8. 4" OUT TO PARKING GARAGE (ZONE 1)
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) — SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS 23 — 9. 2"MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO EXTERIOR. COORDINATE EXACT
| LOCATION W/G.C. AND OWNER.
5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS: * Fo_ a7 ,,* ) 6 10. SPARE HEAD BOX
[ 1 an a ® 5-"@;".
- PIPE ELEVATION AFF - ' : S ' A Q) * ALL WIRING/INTERFACING
12” p -
—{12) PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.0.D vé Sammy OF ALARMS BY OTHERS
]
OH1 o3 For Concrete > FLOW TEST INFO:
ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED) == Vertical ~A.T.Rod ' (3 o PPN TRATING THE STATIC 56 P
Iication =
HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT i FIRE_PROTECTION GALVANIZED
; CONTRACTOR RESID = 61 PS|
.- ) Hanger Ring Hanger Ring
10°0" CEILING HEIGHT ) gD FLOW — 1 430 GPM
)
7. SCOPE OF WORK: = ~ = ~ g) ) Z % FLOW TEST INFORMATION
7.1. NEW APARTMENT BUILDING INSTALLED BY ER THE 2018 IBC, 2018 MN STATE BUILDING CODE PROVIDED
AND 2016 NFPA 13. TO BE ZONED BY FLOOR. ROOMS 326 & 327 TO BE INCLUDED IN ZONE 3. FLOOR 3 AND PS AUTOGRIP HANGER (SIDE SAMMY IPS_AUTOGRIP_HANGER —
FLOOR 4 ARE COMBINED TO ONE ZONE. PARKING GARAGE IS PROTECTED TO ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1. IPS_AUTOGRIP HANGER (SAMMY CONCRETE SCREW) ON 12 /07 /2021
RESIDENTIAL AREAS ARE PROTECTED TO LIGHT HAZARD AND RESIDENTIAL CRITERIA PER NFPA 13. SAMMY SCREW SCREW

7.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016)

HANGER DETAILS VALVE ASSEMBLY DETAIL SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1/2” = 1’0" SCALE: 1/32" = 1’=0"
. eneral Notes . ACTROVAL SIANES Drawing  RIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1-80

. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6 Drawing Date: PP/??2/??P??

1
2
3
4. All Sch-10 & Eddl;Y Flow ipin%)has welded outlets & grooved fittings
5. No installation or fabrication ‘to. begin without approved shop dwgs.
6

. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JLN

7
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9

. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 3080 OLD HIGHWAY 8 A 1 By: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. bproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.

11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet ROSEVILLE MN 55 1 13 SHEET NO. 1 f 6
system piping from freezing. 9 (o
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(A) — ] — [ REMOTE AREA #8 le—meemd a Design Area #:8 HAZARD: OH1
= # GOO . ' Zone: 1 System Type:WET
FLEC. ROOM 5 GARAGE ["] | S Location: NORTH PARKING
[ o} I o} 1| ) OH1 = ! 400 8 400 8 400 8 <
Flsll?-:ﬁ:-: SDIID-:RmELEROEBFEPFi_ ZXET i (803 E Flowing Outlets:
© Density: 0.15 Remote Area:
n o hae ) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 L 2 2 2 2 2 3 : )
8 UNDERGROUND WATER e sy & 19-9 =0 19-1 =" 17-10 Rl 16-8 = 15-5 X = -3 K0 13-0 0 g 3-8 I Q Flow 5542 gpm @ 56  psi
SERV'E%RSEEN%LEU:'EQH\. --------- - ] ) ‘l‘ [ (o] | (o] ] [ (o] | (o] ] [ (o] | (o] ] [ (o] | (o] ] I [ (o] | (o] ] [ (o) 1 (o) ] o é CO'CU'Gtion S(]fety: g‘l pSI
K > D—dJH 8-4" MIN : N ) Includes 250  gpm Hose allowance
“d% CLEARANCE IN o |
" ‘ GARAGE - ! c NOTES:
ZXE = ' DUE TO THE USE OF STANDARD RESPONSE
# GO2 | | I SPRINKLERS A MINIMUM REMOTE AREA OF 1500
SO : 2 3 2 8 = 3 = . =1 f S.F. USED.
FIRE SPRINK. -7 19-5 1, 21-0 21-0 210 21-0 21-0 : 1 N
..OH1 -~ I %a — e T e o
CA‘\;Z/ T ; 7 AT777 T - I:l_ 24X32 & I:l I:l I:l 24X32 I:l J l_"_"_"j_!{" I 130 024X32|:| 130 8 N
42 2 o1 % — Gy D )
] ‘ ‘ _19{) 114 e\ 114 N\ 14 p 114 e\ 114 e 114 W 114 e 114 114 _plls e 114 e\ 114 : Y 114 e\ 114 A4 o 114~ 14 | e 114 @ 114 e
b @) @) 8-4 ~ 8-4 ~2-11 ©5-5 ~ 8-4 ~ -3 8-4 ~ 8-4 ~33 %5 ~ 8-4 ~1 o 8-4 ~ 8-4 M1 Y 49 T g4 ! ~ 7-10 8-4 ~
. o | R - : S [
| E 4 Aot by S 3! 4 !c 4 s <3 | SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQD| ‘
N 69 24 ‘2—4‘ 57 9-5 24 36 e . UNDER OVERHEAD DOORS ——
b e STANDPIPE PER NFPA 13 8.4.2 (3). \|
L -1 1 © CONTROL VALVE 1 Py
) i 19 Lo =
P((\‘) O O v - 21, g Z
X é =} = 6-9 (=)
< b A7 7T L e
N Ja Joda| AL L 2l & A+ ‘ CORE PLANK DEPTH:
el Y =l 4 STANDPIPE UP,/O N~ MIDDLE BAY @ 12”
o _‘H_C 114 N\ 114 ~114 @ 114 ~\ 114 ~\ 114 o\ 114 ~ 114 ~ 114 plla ~ 114 ~ 114 a~  11a SEE SHE,El FP3 114 ~ s o 1114~ 114 ~ 114 @ 114 ~ l O OUTSIDE BAY'S @ 8
o T L= — 84 ~ 8-4 ~ 211 ©5-5 ~ 8-4 ~ 73 0 8-4 ~ 8-4 ~ 33 %5 ~ 8-4 ~ IR O 84 ~ 8-4 M7 T4 8-4 ~ 7-10 8-4 ~ 742
= O O -~ ¢
L 9 1 Q . | \ L (o] 1 Q | | L Q 1 Q | | h L (0] 1 (0] | |
- : gl : gl . \ll N | C . :) )_
€.3—-— 1° 1° l—_}ll < i PZr7z ] [] 24X32 [] T wwize Zg BN by [] 24x32 J%
I A 4 I— |
- T T 1 i [0} \ T > LY
e Y 73 4 cos e LN 221727 v > In
. TRASH ROOM = \_ Jq
_ & O O ) 1 & / _ ON MAIN LEVEL
o — 2 ]| H o U —— ~ oI LANDING.
N m ~H &I —] Z — Z :C_>
H . ;“‘ z ; z [ o] I (o] ] / § N Z 1
L Py 4 [ (o] I (o] ] [ I (o] ] [ (o] I ] [ (o] I (o] ] s 410 Zgi
H b N
2 2 2 _n 2 2 f 2 2 a2 2 ; 2 2 2 2 2
SPRINKLER s s s 2 R0 e R
7 _ _ ] N _ |} _ _ ] - _ _ _ _ &
. o PROTECTION REQD () P N 1‘.*0 16-4 [ 3-8 12-9 8-3 8-2 12-10 37 16-5 39 3-8 13-5 311 4-0
i AT ALTERNATE [+ T 1 R #
~ LEVELS PER NFPA—| v c;_' /! . =< “OI
& 13 22.15.2.2.1.4, 7= L= / # GO9
Jo . Jo o o7 = " O D
B s B e ¢ ¢ = \ ¥ STAIR 'B
> o ;7
: A 7 277 T7AT7 /oL \
i
Q N |7 7| # GO7 L
2 = /4—0 n  MECH.
| @ Je [ ﬁ ’ OH1 NO COVERAGE
=l A =l N8 U EREVE—=0BBY 1 o I REQUIRED UNDER
e A § —P 1L o BOTTOM LANDING
1=, i~ B/ 54
1N/ 1
4]
Q O H
/1 M o~ Z } Ve ”
S _—4" UP TO FDC, SEE
@3)_ i IR -3 g v l/ <1 SHEET FP3.
- . - ET TR T 7777 AT AZT 77 ¢
ol P 4" GROOVED CHECK
- ) p: . VALVE WITH DRAIN 90
i _ 4 4 4S|4 AND AUTOMATIC BALL
) ~ ]
o-te - 0—0 DRIP VALVE.
. 1 Q| &
29 943
— | —] O —] e
a9 (1] N
S| : -
5 S Ne o | % :
o« N N
e It A3 | = SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
° o4 REQ'D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
1= 1 ELEVATOR PITS AND
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
% O O PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.
# GOO
(@— - ] GARAGE |
OH1 b
¥ 8 g s D
| 8-4" MIN i
o CLEARANCE IN
She: Jo GARAGE 4. oz
ed L =~ -1~ -
o2 O Q 1., .
- 23 S il B
_________—L ~ | o —] © .
—--{ ROIOTE WREA 8 L-—y| | ] IR
: — N c?
| 1 2 2 1"
" () 4" STANDPIPE DI | 267 G5 50 LU
. ¥ CONTROL VALVE
| 1 O NO COVERAGE
400 . 2 212 . _ , /REQUIRED UNDER
P I - 2-1 S = BOTTOM LANDING
a9
>N - . 2| 47 STANDPIPE UP,j
(3 o3 [ ™ st seeer res
[ ) . i g 1 O
Design Area #: 9 HAZARD: OH 1 ! 10
Zone: 1 System Type:WET | : Je J3 777
Location: SOUTH PARKING N | S i | N
- U L] 2 2
: d—2=2-0N MAIN LEVEL —
. N — —
Flowing Outlets:7 | ¥ ¢ ¢ 2N7 3-8 LANDING. o [
Density: 0.15 Remote Area: VS J< N P ) s B
Flow 549.4 gpm @ 49.6 psi R = i P T
Calculation Safety: 15.5 psi mang! mary! Lo 3'—6"{7 15._0..|—! @N L 10-8" 19’—0"
Includes 250  gpm Hose allowance =0 . — T 15 . o — g+ [100" MAX)
ggglNTSLETRHg :ﬁ@&ﬁ@‘é%ﬁg iEEiOgEE1 500 : L SYM [CNT__[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [K___[NPT___[ON NFG. MODELZ _[ESCUTCHEON [SPACING
S USED o & Jo | Jdo B X |37 |uPr BRASS 200 [11.20 |3/4" |TY5137 |Tyco EC—11 N/A 20X20
I & . =& I |20 [SDE WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3331 [Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS |14X14 U.N.O
e I I ® |52 [PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY323 |Tyco TY—FRB | SEMI—RECESS |130 SQFT
<;069 S . . . PHDE LEGEN D ® |423 |PEND WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2" |TY2234 [Tyco LFIl SEMI—RECESS | 16X16 U.N.O
6 a___ NN D | D 1 o2y 8;5% BFlllz\EZEiAPARs%lR_ESPEllmLGER BPING @ |40 |PEND WHITE 155 | 8.00 [3/4" |TY4282 |Tyco EC-8C SEMI—RECESS | 28X8
\_/ 2 - B8 ____§§N | ” a -
. ! FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING < |26 [SIDE WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2 TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESS |10X10
. 3 I L D i 1 N Ll teteieltets UNDERGROUND PIPING 4 [161 [SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.40 [1/2"  |TY2334 |Tyco LFIl SEMI—RECESS | 16X16 U.N.O
| - ' - 1 D |33 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI—RECESS | 15X15
130 " o O |78  |uPr BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 130 SQFT
. 9 I S
C905) O . O - 870  TOTAL HEADS |
w4 | U ‘ |
~ 3 ‘ ‘ el i Z
e ozal. T2,y Lo, T ol 2 o 20 8 SPRINKLER HEAD [EGEND
[« - D
9-11 2-6 730 o ,_J)::I -4 ¥ 10-8 7297126 41 ° 59
@ ——
CORE_PLANK DEPTH:
MIDDLE BAY @ 127
OUTSIDE BAY'S @ 8"
SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"
General Notes APPROVAL STAMPS Drawing
. FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
N . System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ !2 1_80

. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6

1
2
3
4. All Sch-10 & Eddl;Y Flow ipin%)has welded outlets & grooved fittings
5
6

Drawing Date: ??/??/???°?
. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JLN

7
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9

. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 3080 OLD HIGHWAY 8 A 1 By: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. bproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.

11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.

. 12. ;)yv;?:rx;spIi'Ie)isE;nfsri::Illité::Zill)l:t;vide adequate heating to prevent wet ROSEVILLE’ MN 55 1 13 SHEET NO. 2 Of 6
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NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR 1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED 3RD FLOOR

PROJECTION, PROTECTION NOT CEILING NOTE:. SIDEWALLS (ROOM 326 & ROOM 327) FED
REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP. UNITS @ 8'-0" FROM 2ND FLOOR SYSTEM.
(N ] (1.7) SURFACE MOUNTED ~ (3.6) (6. CORRIDORS © 80 8.3 fo 12 (13}
s e =t LED LIGHT. DEPTH T e e
Wu u“ LESS THAN 17, TYP. T :?l u: T T :?g u: T :?z u: T THIS AREA TO FEED (8 ) T
i i it T ; ; ! i 1 | ; I 1 . FLOOR u/]\BOVE \FP1/ |
(_ IIA FI|! I A 1A A 1A A . = =
(A =] : ' —t T T ——
~
/ / \ uﬁ 226
e s e AN # P
H - . s —~ IBC TYPE 'B
- T L= 767 - E’] | "3 BORM END—MIR]]
8-7 R Q‘ S P I‘J’ @ _93 o) o=
i N " n PP
1‘_ I-;-_—) 1 --J-_1- -1-I-- 1- Le 8 88 __§N8 | -_1 I_IL-b [I\ﬁ\\‘ 4-
- 11-1 y oo o ~ 11-1 7- -10 _JI ahwrinO) Nl SURFACE MOUNTED
. 7-4 i 80— ‘ ‘(I) —— |™— LED LIGHT. DEPTH
= 2 b LESS THAN 17, TYP.
*!i el e IBC# 'I?iliE B N s 4) — "¢ 224 3 Li"'J U
Sl T IBC TYPE ] . 1 1 J |
P IBC TYPE Bl = . . 1L
GB @ I 2 BDRM 2 BDRM \ o \ BDRM—MIR|® 2 pop=h ‘3}1? 24@® O [
1 ieas | 1'BC TYPE B = : Bg >
i o [+ e) %) O | >
@\'7/ T © © u 5 m |_7n | 8'_0
N/ @ —T e
Ar l—l;Is %-% 4-{% -
: o8- 54 - -6
e) —
|
7 p : |
8'_0" / © 7‘ L* ‘:; @
[ , =] , =
| |
¢ [ | 4
. U 1 0 1 @ ®
n O S a8 g8 88 .| BN B — @ _-_-_-----.4-6 [ N N N B N _-_-@-L---._-_--_---%-_ N . N W (;
RN N |—1© . T Zds ] 15-0 4 -10 5-0 J 12-10 |
) § 4- @ Q \ [ ] 2_0 . : / [ ]
@ - 51 I 1 / 1! P/ I N I = v
i —3 ok . MECH ° —1 | — T] 1
@~ | 1S/ #2155 O ; w0
(TR N ia== |° ® (&0 ; [ﬂ\ Il
A~ \} S ' 5y | 4= @ el o Al o SOHENS
" \ 5 == 1 |© 1 8-0
1 ‘_.,_ H I N . L &8 __§ | H . e a8 ___§.] LR 8§ .
. |0 | © - ® o 4z & e 93 —e= —© 5 ) &0
( \___ / ‘_lvc’— » == IN g’_G” Y " ::|
O ; é | ! [ r2o CRLL) I | — RIS |
hin )
I # 212 o o | T ‘ | ,
! ; # 217 = —
| 1~ = > =
b . IBC TYPE 'B . — o =2 —o @ # 227
! - IBC TYPE 'B’¢ 1 —— = - o < - oy %, [
-~ | | 2 BDRM % | 7 BDRM O ® T #221 N R® | % |/ I IBC TYPE ‘B 1 2-9 ¥ o
(:§—| . N ® i P IBC TYPE 'B # 223 - \ \ N , % BDRM END I{n =gy« @ - - .
- I A | ) @ — N__ 2 BDRM—MIR. IBC TYPE 'B’ I I — . S B (,(a))
—-I - 1 hi = ~— /% ~+ )| == Ay
! . L —— 1 BDRM ] = R ~ Al —— y ,,]‘1 -
i I 81_011 81_011 /||/ 8'!0" L LTSS I71_6n . 41_11" > / 71_311 'olo 8-0 i 7'-3" A
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: O # 21 . ‘ A A A A THIS AREA TO FEED R h
| LoBBY, N | FLOOR ABOVE N
@ . SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQD NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERI . 1” CPVC UP IN WALLS TO FEED 3RD FLOOR
| AT ALTERNATE LEVELS PER PROJECTION, PROTECTION NOT 4" SP. UP/DN w/ SIDEWALLS (ROOM 326 & ROOM 327) FED
: NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4, TYP. REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP. 2-1/2" FHV ON MAIN FROM 2ND FLOOR SYSTEM.
I LEVEL LANDING. SEE
Is SHEETS FP3 & FP5.
=3
I
. SPACING NOTE:
I *PENDENT: MAX 20x20 SPACING U.N.O
ED # 208 o <I)? SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
:u | » IBC TYPE 'B’ i$ T~——REQ’D IN ELEVATOR SHAFTS,
4 | | 2 BORM | ELEVATOR PITS AND
I m N . o : ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
I" \ Iz | PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.
én_”i‘:_"i '= :
T — |
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A i 1 BDRM P |
" /
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0] - |-© ?
S— 743 44
== | =
i # 204 O - “‘E
H ] IBC TYPE 'B’ . llzL 1 4" SPP. UP/DN w/
i X 2 BDRM Nl | 2-1/2" FHV ON MAIN
:ﬂ \\ :l f LEVEL LANDING. SEE
| SHEETS FP3 & FPS5.
| A
éﬂzeaiﬂﬁ i1 c:él
I SYM |CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON | SPACING
—\_ i 382 37 UPR BRASS 200 |[11.20 (3/4" TY5137 |Tyco EC-11 N/A 20X20
(9 - = :. < |20 SIDE WHITE 155 5.60 |1/2” TY3331 |Tyco TY—FRB SEMI—RECESS | 14X14 U.N.O
| @ 52 PEND WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY—-FRB SEMI—RECESS (130 SQFT
| .
. P | P E LEGEN D @ 423 |(PEND WHITE 155 4.90 [1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS [ 16X16 U.N.O
STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING 40 |PEND WHITE 155 | 8.00 [3/4” |Tv4282|T EC-8C | SEMI—RECESS | 28X8
_«! ; —— = = = == CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING © /¢ =2
‘—I FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING < (26 SIDE WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2 TY3331 |Tyco TY—-FRB [ SEMI-RECESS | 10X10
Lot Iy U= 41 & L e UNDERGROUND PIPING « [161 [SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.40 [1/2"  [TY2334 [Tyco LFIl SEMI—RECESS | 16X16 U.N.O
I O 33 PEND WHITE 155 5.60 [1/2" TY323 |Tyco TY—-FRB SEMI—-RECESS [ 15X15
| |
n O 78 UPR BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2" TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB N/A 130 SQFT
i I 870 TOTAL HEADS |
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o | IBC TYPE 'B’ | 0 -
Ufsﬁ ‘ 3 BDRM END—MIR. L‘EJU
dj!%u _ _ u#\u
(< )— - —] F————1I F————1 ————1 —n
(- |

SURFACE MOUNTED
LED LIGHT. DEPTH
LESS THAN 17, TYP.

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN — ZND FILOOR

SCALE= 1/8" : 1"=0"

N 1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:

2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1_80

3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

4. All Sch—-10 & Eddy Flow piping has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NI'YPA—13 3—6.g2). Drawing Date: ??/??/???°?

5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.

6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication EDISON A P A RTM ENTS Scale: 1/8" = 1-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JLN

8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.

9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. STATE FIRE

3080 OLD HIGHWAY 8

Approval By:

10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. MARSHAL DIV.

11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet
system piping from freezing.
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Text Box


1” CPVC UP IN WALLS TO

NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR FEED 4TH FLOOR
PRO’JECTION, PROTECTION NOT CEILING NOTE: SIDEWALLS,TYP. 4TH FLOOR -
REQD PER NFPA 13, TYP. UNITS @ 8'-0" SIDEWALLS ARE FED FROM {2%
(73 SURFACE MOUNTED 2 CORRIDORS @ 8'-0 (6.3 IRD FLOOR SYSTEM. fo f1.5) T 13)
. LED LIGHT. DEPTH 2> . D N |7 S
LESS THAN 1%, TYP. | T A T T T A T A ZONE 4 L ZONE 3 A
| | 's L e ! | 'a L 's
| i 1| : : i i i y 1 "]" i
RAVGTE WREA T —— =i . = : 1 -
A Design Area #: 7 HAZARD: RES T3 T e / oty > \ ==t \ \
Y _ 2-10 31 ~ [ 31 ~ ) ~
< Zone: 4 System Type:WET IBC TYPE ‘A’ = | 200 5 I == SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE
Location: UNIT 314 3 BDRM — B n_ n i DESIGNED TO BE 4" TO 6"
2 200 5180 ® N © O -9z ® ® 3 5 O ’e%;/ T DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP.
- Flowing Outlets:4 f g% _—i.E % T “:l":' 1 : T 1 : »
. ] 1 — - - 1 1 - 1 1" CPVC DN IN
m DenS|ty: 0.10 Remote Areq: I _7 o E— 18#‘]0—454%31_?#—7!5—-{%3_11-0 -4’#- 3_13 -ﬁ_-s--ln—l—- -—5_4--- ﬁ‘:ﬁ,*ﬁ}o“a_s 3:10 g o — -S_ﬁ-As_o- l_7l_-ll-_L_4_11-o 2_0 ﬂ;h-- WALLS TYP_ -
Q Flow 183.3 gpm @ 54.7 psi o P o - . =50 . B . . ' Design Area #:5 HAZARD: RES
j Calculation Safety: 11.2  psi | = I _@\ | 4 316 (G ,-li —~J 4 322 | - o <+ —~J #4324 | _ PR Zone:.4 System Type:WET
Includes 100 m Hose allowance . 9 mR— ~ -~ B’ o 1 mr A L_..,.._.. ‘B Nt ' Location: UNIT 324
&) 9P =1 \ IBC TYPE B 4) , \ IBC TYPE 'B N T IBC TYPE B B IBC TYPE 'B’ Al _a
NOTES: - ¥ 2 BDRM / 2 BDRM \ \ 2 BDRM—MIR. I 3 BDRM END—MIR. \ o .
0| a3 o s [ Flowing Outlets:4
CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT | e Iﬂ = - | =.® .g ’
PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND 0 =4 . }1 | e— Density: 0.10 Remote Area:
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1. : o o o O“I“’ 8 ) Flow 1814 gpm @ 509 psi
- : 702 | A3 4 | _ :
(A7 —-— © © ! g7 " 5 v // — Calculation Safety: 15 psi
(N 70 v (10 WY I i | : Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance
o 1 @ 1 @ 1—r
> 1 - — T‘l?_(oz)_-_-_i o éﬁ'g 5 I ‘ 1 NOTES:
0 [~ -2 o e | CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
b .'? | T AT / ~ \ I f»‘f PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
‘uv_,‘—lf*T e j”l d —‘\ /%E : ],Ir \:?:L @ o & T PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.
Lo |2 2 . — S - \ B¢
ﬂ — N3 - o B4 : I L" : 1 = I 4‘: | = Lol = o — \ M‘ | \/ =
- Ao ™\_1" UP TO 4TH #30 o © 28'-0" T, 13-7" \W ?ﬂﬁr\ ST S D | SURFACE MOUNTED LED
g P 1" FLOOR, SEE FP6 . . : o cO T HET(28' MAX) 7 (14 MAX) [ —E:% | fi — LIGHT. DEPTH LESS THAN 17,
n ?2--2 H I S - E—— 14_8 @_-_-_- TST--I_- J_-_-_10_---©_-_-&-15_?--._-_3_ -_--7_10-_ l_@_-_ @ @i O _ | i TYP'
= : / g K ' |
=] @ ,—IZ !<= / =] ] ] — ‘J‘E | - ~N
T @ 1”7 UP TO 4TH 5 @
1-1m= I FLOOR, SEE FP6 L\ i
d3 | - \ 1] 1" CPVC DN IN
n ) O O WALLS, TYP.
4' ) 1 @ 130 10 u 4-%-—-
B || 3- -_? (N .@ ~ " 6-9 - ‘
G 3%/ e Sl T 1 o 1> p O OJ ~
=== I NN ‘—!-2 10 3—6-® 2 - : : | > o \ o
I8 4312 0O o | » STORAGE 130 - ! S S
Ig o | . ~I 8 — 0”003 - ) | —
| | = _IBC TYPE 'B " = i o ? B, [
62 @ Jh\ 4% 2 BDRM = b T=I_' 5; H’I“ 4 321 N # 327 Y, o |
A \ | © io O\ i ey AN P __ IBC TYPE B = # 323 IBC TYPE 'B 2\ Al
| e \ I I A i D 14" % 1 2 BDRM—MIR. @~ _ = IBC TYPE 'B’ 3 BDRM END e 9]
=EEES # ’ _|“.2""' 6-4 A _ B By T b4 g F!“J’ 1 BDRM ! = —
. < ® () s A U s s 1 + P LS, 1 1 1 1 1] \ J
‘_ll\ 130 z‘gj—lm ~ -4-%&—-—- -—-—-—ﬂ(%- ‘:_Il--l -_@Iﬂl_-_-%l_ - o — -L- g—-;-{%‘]- ! /
Desian Area #- 10 HAZARD: O] | .10 -7 #63817 8-1 8-1 310 7-6 37 0 15-0 -0 K 41 533 6-9 5-11 4-4 2 ~
i : : . Good) ~ TE ﬁﬁ il 0 5
n --1 | — s sl 8’—0" 4 (] .
Zone: 4 System Type:WET I | ____.I__/'__ 9-3, 45 [IBC TYPE 'B = @ @ -~ \i N @ L
: (o) Ay : REMOTE AREA #10 70 | i /- .
Location: 3RD FLOOR STORAGE "+ : ST AR A | BDRM w \ | -¢
: ~ i RATED WALLS T ner N \ P , | |=\\
Flowing Outlets:4 ' i AND DOOR. O O o = . : 1N — |
Density: 0.15 Remote Area: | ' T |é Nl I — | SHO — . L .
Flow 330.4 gom @ 436 psi s i (L.T]_.:II._.J_._.S’ - o] . i / o i !
Calculation Safety: 22.1  psi |°° X -8 - 101 14 oy S o v 1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO IE EI ZONE 4 ZONE 3 |E EI
Includes 250 m Hose allowance " | © oo Asn o . 4 FEED 4TH FLOOR ' ' ' '
9p 1" LOBBY b O) 27 &‘;r_ﬂ_ﬂﬂﬂ_ﬂf;‘& 4" S.p. UP/DN w/ = 5 o ox oo
NOTES: | @ l—-_l 8 —0” 37 /7/ SIDEWALLS,TYP. 4TH FLOOR O.R/ ; COVERED FROM
. o 31—6 . " 09 % SIDEWALLS ARE FED FROM NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERI 2-1/2" FHV ON MAIN ABOVE. SEE FP6
CALCULATED TO ROOM DESIGN METHOD PER M © 7 | "o : 4 3RD FLOOR SYSTEM. PROJECTION, PROTECTION NOT LEVEL LANDING. SEE '
NFPA 11.2.3.3. PN . C#EJ SZT)(C))ES);I AI\_ b /// REQ'D PER NFPA 13, TYP. SHEETS FP4 & FP6.
4
1-11n I ~ _|
r '\'_!‘L I i SPRINKLER PROTECTION REQ'D
@— 3 e . I 1 AT ALTERNATE LEVELS PER
e =5 - Sl ! *PENDENT: MAX 20x20 SPACING U.N.O
oo o= o= _’ ‘
|f| # 308 O0 O Nl H j‘f 4 - SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
P I A L A O T s
” ) 2 BDRM ‘_lm .
1" CPVC UP IN WALLS TO IH m~ v—!,L I‘c',o T I ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS
gll-:ggw:rl'_l'LHs I:_|'LYC|;OR4TH FLOOR :R \ I . |  Je PER MNSFC 903.3.1.6.2.
’ A f u ‘_IJ'
SIDEWALLS ARE FED FROM é’“—’”—‘l‘f’—’ﬁ ,1' . i \ |
SRD FLOOR SYSTEM. ! et 5 .
LR I /Ao |Bc# 'IESYOP7E =0 RN
i o E - N //\\
P I - . 1 BDRM —d ;.;;E?
- te Bl |
i O/ 5 R e T
O Ve jo o - I
™ T L i
I . Te a T | 2 N
L 1z —ARS T | Rt
(HA— | | " |
\./ ¥ [ 1 ‘Q !
H | | _1- a
L @ I: 5-1 -© 1 4-4
g - i
N\
-1 [ |
T i
191 e '
- — ] e
‘_:$ CEIET] & . # 305 -8 | 42 0
14 7/ =2 . /g BCc TYPE B | 'O
R== == | -~ i —— 4" S.P. UP/DN w/
:3 4 304 O e ] ;l rI =4 2-1/2" FHV ON MAIN
i 1 u e 1 1 | LEVEL LANDING. SEE
| IBC TYPE 'B e ¢ L /gJ/_
" >
4 I |2 sorwm j:;* i [ %: SHEETS FP4 & FPS6.
i ~ = 0 P |
| ﬁ=\\ I ; / i
=== . I .
l'| T T g! FE"COVERED FROM
- \ ( | ABOVE, SEE FP6
- | SYM [CNT_[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [ K NPT ___[SIN MFG. MODEL# | ESCUTCHEON [SPACING
- . K |37 |uPr BRASS 200 [11.20 |3/4> |TY5137 |Tyco EC—11  [N/A 20X20
([3\___5 @ As / ‘ ) !_ 4|20 |[SIDE WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2” [TY3331 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI—RECESS | 14X14 U.N.O
> i .’ J@ . ® [52 [PEND WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI—RECESS | 130 SQFT
21;0 . Io o2 PIPE LEGEND @ [423 [PEND WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2” |TY2234 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS | 16X16 U.N.O
g = = STEEL FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING 40 |PEND WHITE 155 | 8.00 |3/4” |Tv4282 (T EC-8C -
. ' F el S = = === CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING @ 00 [3/4 =2 SEMIZRECESS | 28%8
i - O — L= 3 FDC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING < (26 SIDE WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2 TY3331 |Tyco TY—-FRB [ SEMI-RECESS | 10X10
. - ;].“il' ‘anh‘ 4 el -t = -y . e UNDERGROUND PIPING « 161 |SIDE WHITE 155 | 4.40 [1/2” |TY2334 |Tyco LFIl SEMI-RECESS | 16X16 U.N.O
. -, RE o J | 99 @ [33 |PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2” |TY323 |Tyco TY-FRB | SEMI—RECESS | 15X15
i \ ; —-©® O e QO |78 |uPr BRASS 200 | 5.60 |1/2" |TY313 |Tyco TY-FRB [N/A 130 SQFT
LS ]
Il @ 1 ® = S 870  TOTAL HEADS |
— ==L
@ || @
1-9f / Y, 1 : . ” CPVC UP IN WALLS TO
1 7o R E FLOOR, SEE Fi ST SDEWALLS, 7P, SPRINKLER HEAD [EGEND
h } - N T = ! FLOOR, SEE FP6 4 301 i SIDEWALLS,TYP. 4TH FLOOR
Q1 - 0w | 1 j%, 1Q 1 | SIDEWALLS ARE FED FROM
reyaiir I | \T;-;]_-G) Jm IBC TYPE B ™ = 3RD FLOOR SYSTEM.
/1 ‘_.‘l‘ -—-—-J%—@ . -—@1 = |+n‘-—1€:h- .'L@ 1
=== O = e 13-10 - 11-1 6 —===
:?m > ? # 302 11 T -1 m?:
L ! . IBC TYPE 'B’ i H:\: :\:H i i
| 3 BDRM END ‘#‘ ;‘F‘ |
Ga—1t < l.. o f I _ 4
| ; n:
éFE“_EE E'ESE&
Design Area #:6 HAZARD: RES
Zone: 4 System Type:WET

Location: UNIT 301

Flowing Outlets: 4
Density: 0.10 Remote Area:

m Flow 1865 gpm @ 659 psi
Calculation Safety: 11.8  psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance
NOTES:
&¥__ I i TH—I I I CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
N— L PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND
PER NFPA 13 11.3.1.
SURFACE MOUNTED
LED LIGHT. DEPTH
LESS THAN 1", TYP.
SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"
N . System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1_80

. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6 Drawing Date: PP/??2/??P??

1
2
3
4. All Sch-10 & Eddl;Y Flow ipingz)has welded outlets & grooved fittings
5
6

. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JLN

7
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9

. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 3080 OLD HIGHWAY 8 A 1 By: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. bproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.

11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet ROSEVILLE MN 55 1 13 SHEET NO. 5 f 6
system piping from freezing. 9 o
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Design Area #: 1 HAZARD: RES
Lone: 4 System Type:WET
Location: UNIT 424

Design Area #:2 HAZARD: RES

Zone: 4 System Type:WET
Location: UNIT 414

Flowing Outlets:4

Density: 0.10 Remote Area:
Flow 1776 gpm @  58.5 psi
Calculation Safety: 7.4 psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance

Flowing Outlets:4

Density: 0.10 Remote Area:
Flow 1654 gpm @ 50.7 psi
Calculation Safety: 15.2  psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance

CALC PLACARD

NONCOMBUSTIBLE EXTERIOR

NOTES: CEILING NOTE: NOTES:
;ES’JDE CPTlE(F)eNNHDPE O1T3ECPY(|)>N "OT CALCULATED 4 ADUACENT SPRINKLERS THAT UNITS @ 8'=0" CALCULATED 4 ADJACENT SPRINKLERS THAT
e o 1T >, PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND .~ SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE D) CORRIDORS @ 8'—0” @ (0 PRODUCE THE GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND -~ A
oy . 1.7) PER NFPA 13 11.3.1. (16X16 U.N.0) 3-5 DESIGNED TO BE 4” TO 6 6.1 gy 10 PER NFPA 13 11.3.1._Q§X16_U_.l\l_.’(§ 1%/5 15,
s R e = s R e o
T"' - T [ DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. T o | T B | |
i : ' | . : , : L
~ I FI|: ‘ Il It It 1 I A I - I A I
O — WV e e : = i § REMOTE AREA #1 T |
/ I | S — |
e : : = -& ” N : : ~ ” I I
o 1" CPVC DN IN e - 17 CPVC DN IN- SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE LI H
3 WALLS, TYP | WALLS, TYP |
N — ol — s T T o , / s / P F \ /" DESIGNED TO BE 4” T0 6" |
i 12-8 10-5 10-5 A 13-2 11'-0 / 11 =10] O by ) E| © ~ Lok il DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. K
N =S Mo . i L : I = =9 — -0 L \ |
: aiN i 160
# 414 _ o 1” CPVC DN IN j \ K
IBC TYPE 'B’ ﬁj vV q _ 4 416 > WALLS, TYP. o _ \ |
3 BDRM - © < —T~ - 422 @ i i : : I
o / 21 - o:;l— IBC TYPE B V¥ ~¢ # N P | 4 424 \Q X \ Design Area #: 3 HAZARD: LH :I
J f ] IBC TYPE 'B N IBC TYPE 'B' [ a \ Zone: 4 System Type:WET i
e — - / X 2 BDRM \ / 5 2 BDRM—MIR. "'I;| A [ ‘\ Location: 4TH FLOOR HALLWAY ::
o 0 0 e — |
13-8 = = A A . |
[ | ‘\ Flowing Outlets: 3 K
URTH 4y . |
0 5 1311 iy — ‘ 1 s Density: 0.10 Remote Area: . | :
AT —-— \L / L / Tl | | \ Flow 1708  gpm @ 51  psi L)
= Ty Jﬂ ] \ Calculation Safety: 14.9  psi CZZ2d
o] ‘H (4 \ Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance K
> i ‘ x
0 | NOTES: |
el S | o . HALLWAY CALCULATED PER NFPA 11.2.3.3.6. |
Sll= i =1 !
e SRR | B B - _ \ II
. |_REMOTE AREA #3 =7~ \ I
303 |
-L---@---J;_ N &J_ -_---L-_ I_@Q._-_-J---I_-*a_ &---;-_ N . ‘\_‘,_-& B W E— i I I
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS ARE _| T 3+ Vi 12=10 15-0 12=10 \\ i
DESIGNED TO BE 4” TO 6 - I . ) - K
DOWN FROM CEILING, TYP. & . & = — P)* L7 o T - ROOF AREA ——-——\ 2
= 7, Sl T TE ol [io oo !
15 |[rodF AtcESS oo <4030 2 sk - ~~ BELOW, SEE FP5 ¥
" S ki @\ 0T . ||
| | Al e N 1<'> - = KA \ |
@ WA | MECH ﬁ'jﬁ = AT - R > . T 1 |
CLOSET Jlm - S 1 —~ , ! » N 4" SP. DN w/ 2-1/2" g
. | 4 415 = .>@i ST ; P — | \ i . / ) T S AN o i e |
C.3—-— ' 130 | 50" k S OB |0 % AR ] G | |
e R L | kS _ ' ‘ 1%% ] LANDING. SEE SHEET FP5. |
! # 412 | 10 . o K 20-6 O o Aﬁ%ﬁ T |
:E . [BC TYPEE _ T LR I | /] ==L | 0 JLLU%&%JL y 80—+ | |
. = - = - — ® =
6.5, ~N ® =) ™ \ . o \ - |
C.5— : = e % RN # 421 == —3 e |
h \ | o - . _ # 423
| . < T Y Y _f IBC TYPE A" @~ _ IBC TYPE 'B’ :
————— ¥ P 1 | 130 | — % — i 2 BDRM—MIR. 1 BDRM |
\ pLN Cl 401 | 4 15-6 16 -0 __ :
- ~ || RECORE : « [17-67 - |
Design Area #: 4 HAZARD: OH1 /Z . i "r iq S I
Zone: 4 System Type:WET I @ / | a _ - @ @ s @ / . :
Location: 4TH FLOOR MAINT. : ﬂ E’] 1* CPVC DN IN ﬂ # 425 |
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General Notes APPROVAL STAMPS Drawing
: FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
N . System installed per NFPA—13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ 2 1-80

. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6 Drawing Date: PP/??2/??P??

1
2
3
4. All Sch-10 & Eddl;Y Flow ipingz)has welded outlets & grooved fittings
5
6

. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: JLN

7
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9

. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 3080 OLD HIGHWAY 8 A 1 By: STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. bproval BY:  MARSHAL DIV.

11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.

12. Owner's responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet ROSEVILLE MN 55 1 13 SHEET NO. 6 f 6
system piping from freezing. 9 (o)
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